		RECEIPT NUME	BER:
		09042720	021-044
		STATE CLEARIN	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARL	Υ.		
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE
DOT	donaldo.palaroan@	edcgov.us	04/27/2021
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
EL DORADO			FW2021-0044
PROJECT TITLE			
INSTALL CULVERT WITH INLETS - SAWM	IILL ROAD		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL	PHONE NUMBER
DOT	donaldo.palaroan	@edcgov.us	(530) 573-7920
PROJECTAPPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
924 B EMERALD BAY ROAD	SOUTH LAKE	CA	96150
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3.343.25 \$	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			
		\$1,136.50 \$	
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Notice of Exemption (attach)			
□ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)			
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receig	ot copy)		
	NAMES OF THE PARTY		
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Res	ources Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	
County documentary handling fee		\$.	
Other		\$.	
PAYMENT METHOD: X☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$	\$0.00
K Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	COCIVED \$	ΨΟ.ΟΟ
SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TITLE	
X Kindauly Pruston Janelle K. Horne Recorder-Clerk, by Kimberly Preston, Dpty			
X Princely 11 20100	Janelle K. Horne Recorde	r-Clerk, by Kim	iberry Preston, Dpty
<u> </u>	<u> </u>		

To:	Cor
	360
	Pla

unty of El Dorado, Recorder-Clerk's Office From:

Fair Lane

cerville, CA 95667

El Dorado County

Department of Transportation 924B Emerald Bay Road South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

Project Title: Install culvert with inlets - Sawmill Road

Project Applicant: El Dorado County

Project Location - Specific: Approximately 0.4 miles west of U.S. Highway 50/State Route 89 on Sawmill Road.

Project Location – City: Unincorporated

Exempt Status: (check one)

Project Location - County: El Dorado

Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:

The Work to be performed entails installation of 18-inch culvert with at grade, grated inlet structures on either end and another 18-inch culvert under the existing paved pathway. Existing storm water runoff causes localized flooding of the two lane road. Structures and culverts will allow existing flows to be conveyed under the roadway versus overtopping the roadway which also causes ice conditions during freeze/thaw cycles.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: El Dorado County

Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: El Dorado County, Department of Transportation

LACIE	ipe beatast (orroom orro)		
	Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);		and a second and a
	Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a);	APR 2 7 2021
	Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4);	15269(b)(c);	
X	Categorical Exemption. State type and	section number: Sec. 15303	JANELLE K. HORNE, Recorder-Clerk
	Statutory Exemption. State Code Nun	nber:	By Krunberly Kresto
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Reaso	ons why project is exempt:		
The p	roject consists of limited new facility (sin	ngle culvert with inlets) for safety of	of traveling public on the roadway.
Lead	Agency		
Conta	act Person: Donaldo Palaroan, P.E., Sr.	Civil Engineer Pho	one: <u>530-573-7920</u>
Emai	l: donaldo.palaroan@edcgov.us		
TCC1.	A tour amount on the		
II IIIe	d by applicant:	amutian finding	
	 Attached certified document of ex Has Notice of Exemption been file 	•	the project? Yes No
	2. Has Notice of Exemption been the	ed by the public agency approving	me project? Li res Li No
Signa	ture: LATOL	Date: <u>14/23/2021</u>	Time: //30 hrs
~-6			1130 11.
	☑ Signed by Lead Agency	☐ Signed by Applicant	
Autho	rity cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public	Resources Code Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR: